FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

08-04-2000



101423200

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

2

TECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
	TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
V New Assign	ment							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Securit	y Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger	Month Day Year  8 1 97							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other	e of Name							
Conveying Party Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name First Bank National Association, East Grand Forks & 6 1997								
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association								
Other Federally Chartered Commercial Bank								
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization								
Receiving Party Mark if additional	al names of receiving parties attached							
Name U.S. Brunk National Association								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1) 60 Second Avenue South								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3) Minnapolis Munce	04-1-10							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is								
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.							
other Federally Chartered Commercial Ban	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization								
3/2000 NTHAI1 00000186 1867784 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
1 FC:481 40.00 BP 2 FC:482 25.00 BP	a par Couer Sheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minute gathering the defa needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to D.C. 2023-	o the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, erwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1618B Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic R	Representat	ive Name	and Addre	ss	Enter for the f	irst Receiv	ing Party	only.
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspond	dent Name	and Addre	SS Area Cod	e and T	elephone Numb	er		
Name	Michael	L. Ganr	ion					
Address (line 1)	U.S. Ban	corp Lic	ensing					
Address (line 2)	MPFP 2	801						
Address (line 3)	601 9cca	nd Aven	ve South	)				
Address (line 4) Minneapolus, MN 55402								
Pages	Enter the to including a			he attac	ched conveyar	nce docum	ent #	
Trademark	Application	Number(	s) or Regis	tratio	n Number(s	i) n	Mark if additi	onal numbers attached
				tion Nun				ne same property).
Tra	demark Appl	ication Num	nber(s)	<b>-</b>	1017701	Registratio	n Numbe	r(s)
				- 기	1,801, 189			
					1,933,213	<b>,</b>		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #								
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 2.05.00								
Method o	of Payment:	E	nclosed 🗸	De	posit Account			

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

**Deposit Account Number:** 

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Signature

**Deposit Account** 

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Yes



## Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Washington, DC 20219

August 6, 1997

Mr. John A. Cooney
Dorsey and Whitney
Pillsbury Center South
220 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1498

Re:

Application to merge United States National Bank of Oregon, Portland, Oregon with and into First Bank National Association, East Grand Forks, Minnesota under the charter of the latter, the title of U.S. Bank National Association, and main office in Minnesota

Application Control Number: 97-MW-02-0052

Dear Mr. Cooney:

This letter is the official certification of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) to merge United States National Bank of Oregon, Portland, Oregon with and into First Bank National Association, East Grand Forks, Minnesota, effective as of August 1, 1997. The resulting bank title is U.S. Bank National Association, Minnesota, charter number 13405.

This is also the official authorization given to U.S. Bank National Association, Minneapolis, Minnesota, to operate the branches of the target institution and to operate the main office of the target institution as a branch. A listing of each newly authorized branch and its assigned OCC branch number is attached. Branches of a national bank target are not listed since they are automatically carried over to the resulting bank and retain their current OCC branch numbers.

Sincerely,

Stephen A. Lybarger

Senior Bank Structure Analyst Bank organization and Structure

**RECORDED: 07/12/2000** 

Stephen A. lybange

Enclosure: List of newly authorized branches

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002114 FRAME: 0710